
By:AADeshotel (Senate SponsorA-AWilliams) H.B.ANo.A2473
(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA6,A2013;

MayA7,A2013, read first time and referred to Committee on Economic
Development; MayA16,A2013, reported adversely, with favorable
Committee Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 4, Nays 0;
MayA16,A2013, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
DeuellAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HancockAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
BirdwellAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
DavisAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EltifeAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
FraserAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
WatsonAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR H.B.ANo.A2473 By:AADeuell

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to use of sales and use tax proceeds by economic
development corporations in connection with housing facilities for
certain institutions of higher education.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASubchapter D, Chapter 501, Local Government

Code, is amended by adding Section 501.163 to read as follows:
Sec.A501.163.AAUSE OF TAX REVENUE FOR HOUSING FACILITIES FOR

PUBLIC STATE COLLEGES. (a) In this section:
(1)AA"Housing facility" has the meaning assigned by

Section 53.02, Education Code.
(2)AA"Public state college" has the meaning assigned by

Section 61.003, Education Code.
(b)AAA corporation may spend tax revenue received under this

subtitle for expenditures that are for the development or
construction of housing facilities on or adjacent to the campus of a
public state college.

(c)AAThis section expires September 1, 2017.
SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect immediately if it receives

a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as
provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this
Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this
Act takes effect September 1, 2013.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

1-7

1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15

1-16

1-17
1-18

1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34
1-35
1-36
1-37
1-38
1-39
1-40

1-41

1


