1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6	By: Deshotel (Senate Sponsor - Williams) H.B. No. 2473 (In the Senate - Received from the House May 6, 2013; May 7, 2013, read first time and referred to Committee on Economic Development; May 16, 2013, reported adversely, with favorable Committee Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 4, Nays 0; May 16, 2013, sent to printer.)
1-7	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12 1-13 1-14 1-15	YeaNayAbsentPNVDeuellXXHancockXBirdwellXDavisXEltifeXFraserXWatsonX
1-16	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR H.B. No. 2473 By: Deuell
1 - 17 1 - 18	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
1-19 1-20 1-21 1-22 1-23 1-24 1-25 1-26 1-27 1-28 1-29 1-30 1-31 1-32 1-33 1-34 1-35 1-36 1-37 1-38 1-39 1-40	<pre>relating to use of sales and use tax proceeds by economic development corporations in connection with housing facilities for certain institutions of higher education. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Subchapter D, Chapter 501, Local Government Code, is amended by adding Section 501.163 to read as follows: Sec. 501.163. USE OF TAX REVENUE FOR HOUSING FACILITIES FOR PUBLIC STATE COLLEGES. (a) In this section: (1) "Housing facility" has the meaning assigned by Section 53.02, Education Code. (2) "Public state college" has the meaning assigned by Section 61.003, Education Code. (b) A corporation may spend tax revenue received under this subtile for expenditures that are for the development or construction of housing facilities on or adjacent to the campus of a public state college. (c) This section expires September 1, 2017. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect immediately if it receives a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this Act takes effect September 1, 2013.</pre>
1-41	* * * *

1